or outside your Protected Territory (except for direct mail advertising) and that your advertising 
must be approved by us. 

Marketing Programs 

Local 

At the present time, you are required to market on a local basis as an individual Franchise or by 
local marketing agencies hired by you.  You are required to spend a minimum of three thousand 
six hundred dollars ($3,600) on marketing and promotion on an annual basis in your Protected 
Territory.  Marketing and promotion costs include by are not limited to: mailers to potential 
customers, advertising, and meals and entertainment for existing customers.  (See Section 9.02 of

[...]

Franchisee will have the 
right to solicit potential Customers within the Protected Territory. 

9.02 Franchisee Advertising.  Starting in the calendar year in which the Franchise 
location opens for business, Franchisee is required to spend a minimum of three thousand six 
hundred dollars ($3600) of Franchisee’s Gross Revenue per calendar year on advertising and 
promotion.  During the calendar year in which the Franchise location is first opened for business, 
said amount shall be prorated proportionately to the calendar months remaining in the calendar